
Initials Publication Journalist Job Title Email Notes/Recent relevant articles to aid pitching

Nationals

TT Guardian Molly Blackhall Freelancer molly.blackall.freelance@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/education/2021/jan/08/ive-nothing-left-to-give-parents-on-home-schooling-in-lockdown-covid
TT Guardian Donna Ferguson DonnaFergusonMedia@gmail.com https://www.theguardian.com/lifeandstyle/2021/jan/23/i-feel-like-im-failing-parents-stress-rises-over-home-schooling-in-covid-lockdown
TT BBC Katherine Sellgreen Family & Education reporter https://www.bbc.com/news/education-55707322

TT ES Anna Davis Education Editor anna.davis@standard.co.uk https://www.standard.co.uk/news/education/children-home-schooling-lockdown-mental-health-b919138.html
TT Daily Mail James Gant https://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-9329371/Parents-celebrate-day-homeschooling-pupils-return-classroom-week.html
TT Telegraph Victoria Lambert victoria@dysartpress.com https://www.telegraph.co.uk/education-and-careers/2021/03/08/four-reasons-must-never-repeat-disastrous-homeschooling-experiment/
TT Mirror Dave Masters dave.masters@reachplc.com https://www.mirror.co.uk/news/uk-news/breaking-point-parenting-lockdown-covid-23615342
TT The Sun Gemma Mullin gemma.mullin@thesun.co.uk https://www.thesun.co.uk/fabulous/14285421/4-signs-brink-parental-burnout-how-to-ease-stress/
MH Femail Stephanie Linning Deputy Femail Editor stephanie.linning@mailonline.co.uk 
MH The Guardian Rachel Hall Education reporter rachel.hall@theguardian.com
MH The Sun Rebecca Flood Digital features writer rebecca.flood@thesun.co.uk
MH Daily mail Joanna Bridger Features Director joanna.bridger@mailonsunday.co.uk
MH Huffington Post Parenting Amy Packham Life Editor amy.packham@huffingtonpost.com
MH The Sun Natasha Harding Freelance/Features writer The Sun natasha.harding@the-sun.co.uk
MH Freelance Tanith Carey Freelance Daily mail/ Telegraph/ The Suntanithcarey@gmail.com
MH Sunday Express Lucy Johnston Health Editor lucy.johnston@reachplc.com https://www.express.co.uk/news/uk/1388307/motherhood-pregnancy-lockdown-critical-care-staff-shortage
MH The Times Tanya byron Columnist proftanyabyron@thetimes.co.uk https://www.thetimes.co.uk/article/i-need-advice-to-help-my-husband-to-parent-more-positively-d8rb0ztlh

Lifestyle

MH Freelancer Jennifer Barton Freelancer jbarton@gmail.com Writes about parenting for Huffpost

MH Freelancer Mike Rampton Freelancer mikerampton@gmail.com Writes about parenting for Huffpost

MH Stylist Moya Crockett Women's editor moya.crockett@stylist.co.uk

MH Stylist Hollie Richardson Digital Writer Hollie.Richardson@stylist.co.uk

MH Cosmopolitan Jennifer Savin Features Editor jennifer.savin@hearst.co.uk "We don't cover parenting"

MH Metro/Freelance Polly Humphris Section editor/freelancer tompollyhumphris@yahoo.com Twitter shows she's a mum

MH Fabulous Josie Giffiths Commissioning Editor josie.griffiths@the-sun.co.uk
TT YOU - Daily Mail supplement Lidsay Frankel Deputy Editor lindsay.frankel@mailonsunday.co.uk
TT The Sun/Fabulous Lydia Major Deputy Digital Editor lydia.major@the-sun.co.uk
TT Saturday/Sunday - Daily Telegraph SupplementVictoria Young Deputy Head of Weekend Lifestyle victoria.young@telegraph.co.uk
TT Good Housekeeping Francesca Rice Deputy Digital Editor francesca.rice@hearst.co.uk https://www.goodhousekeeping.com/uk/lifestyle/a35359849/kate-middleton-lockdown-parenting-video-call/
TT Woman's Weekly Keren Smedley Advice Columnist keren@experience-matters.org.uk
TT Freelance Claire Muffett Freelancer claire.muffett@talktalk.net
TT Freelance Christina Quaine Freelancer - Women's Health, Grazia, Healthy, stylist.co.uk, good housekeeping.com, TES, Boots Parenting Clubcquaine1@gmail.com
TT Freelance Vicky Spratt Various vicky.spratt@inews.co.uk https://www.refinery29.com/en-gb/2020/12/10222080/boris-johnson-one-year-prime-minister-news

Podcasts/Radio

TT BBC Radio 1 Radha Modgil Presenter contactdrradha@gmail.com
TT BBC Radio 2 Catherine Burns BBC Newsbeat health correspondent Catherine.Burns@bbc.co.uk
MH Heart 106.2 Emma Gritt Managing Editor emma.gritt@global.com
MH LuAnna podcast Anna Williams Presenter and podcaster samantha@mackenzieweller.com <- agent

Parenting media

TT Back To School Mag Amanda Gerrard Editor ag@btsmag.co.uk

MGH madeformums Tara Breathnach Content Editor
contactus@madeformums.com; 
tara.breathnach@immediate.co.uk  

MGH Family Friendly HQ Olivia Cannon Director olivia@familyfriendlyhq.ie
MGH iChild Ceicilia Weiss Editor cecilia@ichild.co.uk
MGH FQ (Fathers Quarterly) Tim Barnes Clay Editor tim@carwriteups.co.uk
MGH DadInfo Nell Cox Digital Editor nell.garfath-cox@fegans.org.uk
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Publication Journalist Job Title Email Notes/Recent relevant articles to aid pitching

Nationals

TT BBC Jane Wakefield Technology Reporter jane.wakefield@bbc.co.uk https://www.bbc.com/news/technology-557212166
TT City AM Poppy Wood Reporter and editor poppy.wood@cityam.com https://www.cityam.com/profile/poppy-wood/
TT Daily Mail Eleanor Harding
BR Daily Mail Josh White Education Correspondent josh.white@dailymail.co.uk
TT Daily Mail Simon Walters Editor simon.walters@mailonsunday.co.uk https://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-9182803/One-three-locked-families-dont-computers-children-study.html
TT Daily Mail, Freelancers Sarah Harris Freelance Education Journalist sarah.harris@dailymail.co.uk
BR Femail Stephanie Linning Deputy Femail Editor stephanie.linning@mailonline.co.uk 
BR Engadget Dan Cooper Senior Editor dan@engadget.com Previous RS (fron later Jan): "Doing a tech-focused piece on what parents need to know about getting kids from ages 5 - 15 to get through the current homeschooling stress."
TT Evening Standard Anna Davis Education Editor anna.davis@standard.co.uk https://www.standard.co.uk/author/anna-davis
TT FT Bethan Staton Reporter  bethan.staton@ft.com https://www.ft.com/content/80557aac-d669-4331-9113-387ede1f02de
BR Freelancer Nicholas Fearn Freelancer nicholasfearnuk@googlemail.com Was writing on education tech for The Times - might be a long shot though
TT Freelancer/Mirror/Mail Andy Robertson Freelance Family Technology Expert at Daily Mirror editor@familygamer.co.uk https://www.forbes.com/sites/andyrobertson/2021/02/05/3-months-later-how-the-new-ipad-air-holds-up-to-the-pressures-of-home-learning/?sh=8f0e85513f71
TT inews Rhiannon Williams Technology Correspondent rhiannon.williams@inews.co.uk https://inews.co.uk/news/technology/toddlers-touchscreens-less-able-resist-distraction-study-suggests-844354
BR inews Zlata Rodionova Freelancer zrodionova@hotmail.com https://inews.co.uk/news/education/schools-reopen-when-8-march-opening-england-covid-lockdown-roadmap-833724
TT Metro Harrison Jones News Reporter webnews@metro.co.uk
BR Metro, Freelancer Lucy Dimbylow Freelancer lucy.dimbylow@virginmedia.com
TT Metro, Freelancer Dan Gibbs Freelancer TBC Lots of education pieces. https://metro.co.uk/author/dan-gibbs/ 
TT The Guardian Rachel Hall Education reporter rachel.hall@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/education/2021/feb/19/women-doing-more-home-schooling-during-covid-lockdown-than-men
TT The Guardian Richard Adams Education Editor richard.adams@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/education/2021/feb/19/learning-time-for-children-declined-as-2020-covid-lockdown-progressed-study
BR The Guardian, Freelancers Liz Lightfoot Freelance Education Journalist lizlightfoot@blueyonder.co.uk
BR The Guardian, Freelancers Fiona Millar Freelance Education Journalist fiona.millar1@btinternet.com
TT The Sun Sean Keach Staff Writer sean.keach@the-sun.co.uk Close contact of Tiff's
TT The Sun Marc Shoffman Freelancer marcshoffman@hotmail.com https://www.thesun.co.uk/money/13730530/how-to-get-discounted-supplies-for-home-schooling/
TT The Sunday Times Sian Gfiffiths Education Editor sian.griffiths@sunday-times.co.uk
MGH The Sunday Times Alastair McCall Editor alastair.mccall@sunday-times.co.uk
TT The Telegraph Jack Rear Digital Lifestyle Editor jack.rear@telegraph.co.uk https://www.telegraph.co.uk/health-fitness/body/lockdown-may-have-done-eyesight-fix//
TT The Times Nicola Woolcock Education Correspondent nicola.woolcock@thetimes.co.uk Old contact of Tiff's
MGH The Times Alice Thomson Columnist 
TT Times Higher Education (THE) Matthew Reisz Features Writer matthew.reisz@timeshighereducation.com
MGH Press Association Lisa Salmon Family Editor lisa.salmon@pa.media
MGH Huffington Post Natasha Hinde Lifestyle Writer natasha.hinde@huffpost.com
TT Huffington Post Parenting Amy Packham Life Editor amy.packham@huffingtonpost.com
MGH Daily Record Lisa Hodge Specialist Writer lisa.hodge@reachplc.com
MGH Daily Express Sophie Harris Digital Lifestyle Edttor sophie.harris@reachplc.com
TT The Telegraph Rosa Silverman Features Writer rosa.silverman@telegraph.co.uk
MGH The Telegraph Anna Maxted Lifestyle Journalist dtnews@telegraph.co.uk
MGH The Guardian Séamas O' Reilley Columnist family@theguardian.com
TT The Telegraph Camilla Turner Education Editor camilla.turner@telegraph.co.uk
MGH Sarah Marsh News Reporter sarah.marsh@theguardian.com  https://www.theguardian.com/world/2021/jan/22/parents-on-childrens-screen-time-in-lockdown
TT PA Media Claire Spreadbury Head of features claire.spreadbury@pa.media
TT Freelancer Grazia Clover Stroud Freelancer clover@cloverstroud.com https://graziadaily.co.uk/life/parenting/homeschooling-help-instagram/
MGH HELLO! Katherine Robinson Lifestyle Editor katherine.robinson@hellomagazine.com RS 13/01 for essential homeschooling tech
TT This is Money Angelique Ruzicka Contributor angelique.ruzicka@thisismoney.co.uk RS 8/01 homeschooling tech educational resources
MGH Freelancer, The Independent Kate Hilpern Freelance Journalist kate@katehilpern.com
MGH Freelancers, Evening Standard, The Times, The Observer Magazine, UnHerd, The Independent, The Guardian, ES MagazineRichard Godwin Freelance Features Writer richardgodwin81@gmail.com
MGH The Daily Telegraph Jack Rear Digital Lifestyle Writer jack.rear@telegraph.co.uk
MGH The Independent Charlotte Cripps Writer & Deputy Culture Editor c.cripps@independent.co.uk https://www.independent.co.uk/independentpremium/lifestyle/lockdown-children-school-covid-homeschool-boris-johnson-b1804943.html
MGH Freelance Matilda Battersby Freelancer matildabattersby@gmail.com https://inews.co.uk/news/education/trust-children-teach-themselves-homeschooling-tips-clinical-psychologist-dr-naomi-fisher-865207

Parenting media

MGH madeformums Tara Breathnach Content Editor
contactus@madeformums.com; 
tara.breathnach@immediate.co.uk  

MGH DadInfo Nell Cox Digital Editor nell.garfath-cox@fegans.org.uk
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Nationals

TT BBC Jane Wakefield Technology Reporter jane.wakefield@bbc.co.uk https://www.bbc.com/news/technology-557212166

TT BBC Katherine Sellgreen Family & Education reporter https://www.bbc.com/news/education-55707322

TT City AM Poppy Wood Reporter and editor poppy.wood@cityam.com https://www.cityam.com/profile/poppy-wood/
TT Daily Express Sophie Harris Digital Lifestyle Edttor sophie.harris@reachplc.com
TT Daily Mail William Cole Home news reporter william.cole@mailonline.co.uk
TT Daily Mail Eleanor Harding
TT Daily Mail James Gant https://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-9329371/Parents-celebrate-day-homeschooling-pupils-return-classroom-week.html

TT Daily Mail Josh White Education Correspondent josh.white@dailymail.co.uk
TT Daily Mail Simon Walters Editor simon.walters@mailonsunday.co.uk https://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-9182803/One-three-locked-families-dont-computers-children-study.html
TT Daily Mail, Freelancers Sarah Harris Freelance Education Journalist sarah.harris@dailymail.co.uk
TT Daily Record Lisa Hodge Specialist Writer lisa.hodge@reachplc.com
TT ES Anna Davis Education Editor anna.davis@standard.co.uk https://www.standard.co.uk/news/education/children-home-schooling-lockdown-mental-health-b919138.html

TT ES Leah Sinclair News reporter and freelancer sinclairleah@gmail.com leah.sinclair@standard.co.uk

TT Femail Stephanie Linning Deputy Femail Editor stephanie.linning@mailonline.co.uk 
TT The Guardian Molly Blackhall Freelancer molly.blackall.freelance@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/education/2021/jan/08/ive-nothing-left-to-give-parents-on-home-schooling-in-lockdown-covid

TT inews Rhiannon Williams Technology Correspondent rhiannon.williams@inews.co.uk https://inews.co.uk/news/technology/toddlers-touchscreens-less-able-resist-distraction-study-suggests-844354
TT inews Zlata Rodionova Freelancer zrodionova@hotmail.com https://inews.co.uk/news/education/schools-reopen-when-8-march-opening-england-covid-lockdown-roadmap-833724
TT Metro Harrison Jones News Reporter webnews@metro.co.uk
TT Metro, Freelancer Dan Gibbs Freelancer TBC Lots of education pieces. https://metro.co.uk/author/dan-gibbs/
TT Metro, Freelancer Lucy Dimbylow Freelancer lucy.dimbylow@virginmedia.com
TT The Sun Sean Keach Staff Writer sean.keach@the-sun.co.uk Close contact of Tiff's
TT Metro/Freelance Polly Humphris Section editor/freelancer tompollyhumphris@yahoo.com Twitter shows she's a mum

TT Mirror Dave Masters dave.masters@reachplc.com https://www.mirror.co.uk/news/uk-news/breaking-point-parenting-lockdown-covid-23615342
MGH PA Media Claire Spreadbury Head of features claire.spreadbury@pa.media
MGH Press Association Lisa Salmon Family Editor lisa.salmon@pa.media
MGH Sunday Express Lucy Johnston Health Editor lucy.johnston@reachplc.com https://www.express.co.uk/news/uk/1388307/motherhood-pregnancy-lockdown-critical-care-staff-shortage
MGH Telegraph Victoria Lambert victoria@dysartpress.com https://www.telegraph.co.uk/education-and-careers/2021/03/08/four-reasons-must-never-repeat-disastrous-homeschooling-experiment/
MGH The Guardian Rachel Hall Education reporter rachel.hall@theguardian.com
MGH The Guardian Richard Adams Education Editor richard.adams@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/education/2021/feb/19/learning-time-for-children-declined-as-2020-covid-lockdown-progressed-study
MGH The Guardian, FreelancersFiona Millar Freelance Education Journalist fiona.millar1@btinternet.com
MGH The Guardian, FreelancersLiz Lightfoot Freelance Education Journalist lizlightfoot@blueyonder.co.uk
MGH The Sun Gemma Mullin gemma.mullin@thesun.co.uk https://www.thesun.co.uk/fabulous/14285421/4-signs-brink-parental-burnout-how-to-ease-stress/
MGH The Sun Marc Shoffman Freelancer marcshoffman@hotmail.com https://www.thesun.co.uk/money/13730530/how-to-get-discounted-supplies-for-home-schooling/
MGH The Sun Natasha Harding Freelance/Features writer The Sun natasha.harding@the-sun.co.uk
MGH The Sun Alex Winter News & current affairs Alex.Winter@the-sun.co.uk
MGH The Sun Vanessa Chalmers Digital Health Reporter vanessa.chalmers@thesun.co.uk
MGH The Sunday Times Alastair McCall Editor alastair.mccall@sunday-times.co.uk
MGH The Sunday Times Sian Gfiffiths Education Editor sian.griffiths@sunday-times.co.uk
MGH The Telegraph Anna Maxted Lifestyle Journalist dtnews@telegraph.co.uk
MGH The Telegraph Camilla Turner Education Editor camilla.turner@telegraph.co.uk
MGH The Telegraph Jack Rear Digital Lifestyle Editor jack.rear@telegraph.co.uk https://www.telegraph.co.uk/health-fitness/body/lockdown-may-have-done-eyesight-fix//
MGH The Times Alice Thomson Columnist
MGH The Times Nicola Woolcock Education Correspondent nicola.woolcock@thetimes.co.uk Old contact of Tiff's
MGH The Times Tanya byron Columnist proftanyabyron@thetimes.co.uk https://www.thetimes.co.uk/article/i-need-advice-to-help-my-husband-to-parent-more-positively-d8rb0ztlh
MGH This is Money Angelique Ruzicka Contributor angelique.ruzicka@thisismoney.co.uk RS 8/01 homeschooling tech educational resources
MGH Times Higher Education (THE)Matthew Reisz Features Writer matthew.reisz@timeshighereducation.com
MGH The Guardian Sarah Marsh News Reporter sarah.marsh@theguardian.com https://www.theguardian.com/world/2021/jan/22/parents-on-childrens-screen-time-in-lockdown

Freelancers
TT Freelance Tanith Carey Freelance Daily mail/ Telegraph/ The Sun tanithcarey@gmail.com
TT Freelancer Donna Ferguson DonnaFergusonMedia@gmail.com https://www.theguardian.com/lifeandstyle/2021/jan/23/i-feel-like-im-failing-parents-stress-rises-over-home-schooling-in-covid-lockdown
TT Freelancer Grazia Clover Stroud Freelancer clover@cloverstroud.com https://graziadaily.co.uk/life/parenting/homeschooling-help-instagram/
MGH Freelancer, The IndependentKate Hilpern Freelance Journalist kate@katehilpern.com
MGH Freelancer/Mirror/Mail Andy Robertson Freelance Family Technology Expert at Daily Mirroreditor@familygamer.co.uk https://www.forbes.com/sites/andyrobertson/2021/02/05/3-months-later-how-the-new-ipad-air-holds-up-to-the-pressures-of-home-learning/?sh=8f0e85513f71
MGH Freelancers, Evening Standard, The Times, The Observer Magazine, UnHerd, The Independent, The Guardian, ES MagazineRichard Godwin Freelance Features Writer richardgodwin81@gmail.com

Lifestyle
MGH Freelancer Jennifer Barton Freelancer jbarton@gmail.com Writes about parenting for Huffpost
MGH Freelancer Mike Rampton Freelancer mikerampton@gmail.com Writes about parenting for Huffpost
MGH Huffington Post Natasha Hinde Lifestyle Writer natasha.hinde@huffpost.com
MGH Huffington Post ParentingAmy Packham Life Editor amy.packham@huffingtonpost.com
MGH Stylist Moya Crockett Women's editor moya.crockett@stylist.co.uk
MGH Stylist Hollie Richardson Digital Writer Hollie.Richardson@stylist.co.uk
MGH Fabulous Josie Giffiths Commissioning Editor josie.griffiths@the-sun.co.uk
TT YOU - Daily Mail supplementLidsay Frankel Deputy Editor lindsay.frankel@mailonsunday.co.uk
TT The Sun/Fabulous Lydia Major Deputy Digital Editor lydia.major@the-sun.co.uk
TT Saturday/Sunday - Daily Telegraph SupplementVictoria Young Deputy Head of Weekend Lifestyle victoria.young@telegraph.co.uk
TT Good Housekeeping Francesca Rice Deputy Digital Editor francesca.rice@hearst.co.uk https://www.goodhousekeeping.com/uk/lifestyle/a35359849/kate-middleton-lockdown-parenting-video-call/
TT Woman's Weekly Keren Smedley Advice Columnist keren@experience-matters.org.uk
TT Freelance Claire Muffett Freelancer claire.muffett@talktalk.net
TT Freelance Christina Quaine Freelancer - Women's Health, Grazia, Healthy, stylist.co.uk, good housekeeping.com, TES, Boots Parenting Clubcquaine1@gmail.com
TT Freelance Vicky Spratt Various vicky.spratt@inews.co.uk https://www.refinery29.com/en-gb/2020/12/10222080/boris-johnson-one-year-prime-minister-news
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https://www.goodhousekeeping.com/uk/lifestyle/a35359849/kate-middleton-lockdown-parenting-video-call/
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